Montevallo City Council Work Session November 13, 2023 5:30 p.m. at City Hall Montevallo City Council Meeting November 11, 2023 6:00 p.m. at City Hall

Pledge of Allegiance

**Meeting Call to Order** 

Approval and/or corrections of the minutes - 10.23.23

**Recognitions / Awards: None** 

Opportunities for Citizens to speak to the Council:

## **Committee Reports and Consideration of Bills:**

- <u>Public Health & Safety</u> (Police, Fire, Code Enforcement, Housing Abatement and Planning & Zoning). David King- Chair
- <u>Sustainability</u> (Streets & Sanitation, Recycling, Arbor & Beautification, ValloCycle, Environmental Preservation Initiatives, and Historical Commission) **Kenny Dukes- Chair**
- Recreation, Preservation and Community Development (Parks & Recreation, Youth Athletics, Trails, Annexations)
  Martha Eisenberg- Chair
- <u>Education, Arts & Outreach</u> (Schools, UM, Boys & Girls Club, Library, American Village, Sister City Commission, Art Walk, IMPACT) MJCC **Lelia Mitchell- Chair**
- Finance, Economic Development & Tourism (Finance, MDCD, IDB, Chamber, Main Street) Sonya Swords- Chair

**Consent Agenda: Payment of Bills** 

## **New Business:**

- **Recommendation to reschedule** the Regular December City Council Meeting on December 25, 2023 to Wednesday, December 27,2023 Work Session at 5:30 PM Council Session at 6:00 PM.
- Request for Approval of ABC License: for Stones Throw, LLC DBA Indigo's Café Located at 629 Main Street, Montevallo, AL
- Recommendation to Accept, the Financial Audit for Fiscal Year 2022-2023, from DeLoach, Barber and Caspers P.C

Old Business: Ordinance 10232023-223 An ordinance assenting to a Certain Petition for Annexation of a certain property of approximately 6 acres of undeveloped property identified by Parcel Identification Number: 27.6.14.0.000.008.001 for annexation into the City of Montevallo Corporate Limits and Zoned A-R (Agricultural- Residential) in accordance with the City of Montevallo Zoning Ordinances adopted and approved on July 1, 2012 and in conjunction with the Comprehensive Plan of the City of Montevallo. Property has no 911 Address and is located on Spring Creek Road and is contiguous to property located in the Corporate Limits of Montevallo.

lo

**Adjourn** 

Citizen Participation: